TF 513 Pilot
TF 511 Pilot
Description
The RB 4700 is a pilot-operated regulator with an optional integrated
safety shut-off device.
Its pilot system provides a fast and accurate response to flow rate
variation.
Pilot supply is protected by a separate fine filter. An

20561321 2,8 15 35 7 • • • • 2,20 - 5,00 bar
min ∆p = 1 bar
Type Designation and Options
SSV 86 X X Versions
1 ø 150
2 ø 150/TR
3 ø 90
4 ø 90/TR
1 OPSO
2 OPSO + UPSO
Operational Diagram SSV 8600 Safety Shut-Off
Valve
Accuracy class (AG)
	» Low pressure: AG 10
	» Medium pressure: AG 2,5
	» High pressure: AG 1
Minimum difference between regulator
and SSV settings (∆Pw):
	» 15%, with a minimum difference of 10
mbar for UPSO and 20 mbar for OPSO.
The RB 4700 Series regulators can be
fitted with the SSV 8600 safety shut-
off valve for overpressure (OPSO) or
combined under-and-over pressure
(UPSO/OPSO) protection.
The SSV trip pressure can easily be
adjusted independently of regulator set
point.
The following accessories make the SSV
8600 easier to use:
	» Manual shut-off button for emergency
losing
	» Easily accessible lever for relatching the
valve
	» Built-in bypass for balancing pressure
before relatching the safety shut-off valve.
Use the relatching lever to operate the
bypass.
Remote control accessories (optional):
	» Valve position indicator
(inductive detector or Reed switch)
	» Remote triggering by explosion-proof
solenoid valve
Spring characteristics :
d:	 wire diameter
De:	 external diameter
Lo:	 height
Lt:	no. of spires
 Inlet Pressure
 Outlet Pressure
Set Range
Maximum Inlet Pressure
For higher inlet pressure, the SSV 8500 is fitted with heavier closing spring which
gives a positive lock-up even in case of high pressure differential across the valve. The
following table indicates the maximum inlet pressure for both options.
DN 25  40 50 80
Standard 6 bar 6 bar 6 bar 6 bar
Heavy duty 16 bar 16 bar 16 bar 6 bar
Type Designation and Options
SSV 85 X X Versions
1 Ø 150
2 Ø 90
3 Ø 90/TR
1 OPSO
2 OPSO + UPSO
Operational DiagramSSV 8500 Safety Shut-Off
Valve
Minimum difference between regulator
and SSV settings (∆Pw):
	» 10 mbar ≤ Pds ≤ 30 mbar:
OPSO ≥ Pds + 20 mbar
UPSO ≤ Pds - 10 mbar
	» 30 mbar < Pds ≤ 100 mbar:
OPSO ≥ Pds + 20 mbar
UPSO ≤ Pds - 20 mbar
	» 100 mbar < Pds ≤ 300 mbar:
OPSO ≥ Pds + 40 mbar
UPSO ≤ Pds - 40 mbar
	» Pds > 300 mbar:
OPSO ≥ 120% Pds
UPSO ≥ 80% Pds
The RB 4700 Series regulators (*) can be
fitted with the SSV 8500 safety shut-off valve
for overpressure (OPSO) or combined under-
and-over pressure (UPSO/OPSO) protection.
The SSV trip pressure can easily be adjusted
independently of the regulator set point.
The closing plug of the SSV controller is used
as pulling tool to relatch the valve.
A built-in bypass, for balancing pressure
before relatching the safety shut-off valve, is
operated by pulling the valve stem.
(*) except for size DN 100.
 Inlet Pressure    Outlet Pressure
Pds: Set point outlet pressure
OPSO: Over-pressure shut-off
UPSO: Under-pressure shut-off
Set Range
Over Pressure Shut-off Springs (OPSO)
Spring Code
Spring Characteristic Spring Range
d
(mm)
De
(mm)
Lo
(mm)
Lt
8511/12
(Ø 150)
8521/22
(Ø 90)
8531/132
(Ø 90 TR)
20565225 2 35 50 6 25 - 49 mbar 0,13 - 0,24 bar •
20565125 2,5 35 50 6 44 - 120 mbar 0,20 - 0,46 bar •
20565126 3 35 50 6 95 - 200 mbar 0,42 - 0,90 bar •
20565127 3,5 35 50 6 200 - 350 mbar 0,83 - 1,84 bar 1,25 - 3,00 bar
20565128 4 35 50 6 • 1,32 - 2,25 bar 2,30 - 4,20 bar
20565129 4,5 35 50 6 • 2,28 - 3,15 bar 3,60 - 5,60 bar
Under Pressure Shut-off Springs (UPSO)
Spring Code

	» SSV sensing line: Rp 1/4 with compression fitting for 10 mm pipe
	» SSV vent line: Rp 1/8
Type Designation And Options
To specify the version of the RB 4000 regulator to be ordered, select the options and
relevant codes from the table below.
R B E 4 7 X X DN X X Options
1 Pilot TF 511
2 Pilot TF 512
3 Pilot TF 513
0 Without safety device
1 Over-pressure shut-off
2 Over- and under-pressure shut-off
25 Orifice (Ø 30 mm)
40 Orifice (Ø 38 mm)
50 Orifice (Ø 48 mm)
80 Orifice (Ø 78 mm)
100 Orifice (Ø 98 mm)
S With built-in silencer
Exemple : Model RBE 4711 DN25 S is a regulator with a TF 511 pilot, an over-pressure shut-off and silencer.
D
A
B
C
P
DNDN
C
E
DNDN
D
A
B
C
DNDN
RB 4700 without SSV
Regulator RB 4700 and SSV 8600
Regulator RB 4700 and SSV 8500
1	 Upstream valve
2	 Differential pressure gauge
3	 Strainer / Filter
4	 Upstream pressure gauge
5	 Regulator
6	 Pilot
7	 Pressure gauge
	 (only with monitor installation)
8 	 Monitor regulator
	 (only with monitor installation)
9	 Shut-off valve sensing line (SSV)
	 Downstream Pd
10	 Regulator sensing line
	 Downstream Pd
11	 Pilot sensing line (TF511/512)
12	 Downstream pressure gauge
13	 Discharge vent pipe
14	 Downstream valve
15	 -
16	 Pilot feeder sensing line
	 Downstream Pd
17	 Loading pressure line pilot->regulator
18	 -
19	 Safety relief valve (SRV)
	 optional
20	 -
21	 Inlet pressure sensing line
22	 Monitor pilot
	 (only with monitor installation)
23	 Shut-off valve
Information to be specified when
ordering:
	» Regulator type code
	» SSV type
	» Minimum and maximum inlet
pressures